

**STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
SUMMARY OF BIDS
LETTING OF JUNE 02, 2023**

ANDERSON COUNTY (Contract No. CNX209 Call 001)

HSIP-9(119),01S009-F3-005,01S009-M8-005

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 25W (S.R. 9) FROM NEAR LONGMIRE ROAD (L.M. 9.04) TO NEAR LYNWOOD STREET (L.M. 12.00).

PROJECT LENGTH - 2.58 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 31, 2023

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1,061,272.20
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$1,308,922.20

ROADWAY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
208-01.05 BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS			
	4.060 L.M.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,350.0000	\$5,481.00
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$1,459.0000	\$5,923.54
403-01 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
	33.000 TON		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$880.0000	\$29,040.00
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$1,175.0000	\$38,775.00
411-02.10 ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D			
	5,029.000 TON		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$122.0000	\$613,538.00
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$149.7000	\$752,841.30
415-01.01 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
	4,982.000 TON		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$19.8000	\$98,643.60
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$33.6300	\$167,544.66
705-04.10 EARTH PAD FOR GUARD RAIL END TREATMENT			
	1.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,665.0000	\$2,665.00
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$3,000.0000	\$3,000.00
705-06.30 GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL-2			
	1.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3,412.0000	\$3,412.00
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$3,500.0000	\$3,500.00
712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	1.000 LS		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$36,705.0000	\$36,705.00
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$51,000.0000	\$51,000.00
712-04.01 FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	111.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$31.0000	\$3,441.00
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$30.0000	\$3,330.00
712-05.01 WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
	56.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1.1000	\$61.60
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$1.2000	\$67.20
712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	746.000 S.F.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$7.0000	\$5,222.00
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$7.2500	\$5,408.50

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-08.03 ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
	2.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$860.0000	\$1,720.00
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$880.0000	\$1,760.00
716-01.21 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 COLOR)			
	328.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$40.0000	\$13,120.00
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$42.5000	\$13,940.00
716-01.22 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-DIR)(1 COLOR)			
	239.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$40.0000	\$9,560.00
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$42.5000	\$10,157.50
716-01.23 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR)(2 COLOR)			
	140.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$40.0000	\$5,600.00
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$42.5000	\$5,950.00
716-01.30 REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
	707.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$8.5000	\$6,009.50
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$11.0000	\$7,777.00
716-02.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)			
	330.000 S.Y.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$21.0000	\$6,930.00
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$22.0000	\$7,260.00
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	817.000 L.F.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$10.5000	\$8,578.50
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$12.5000	\$10,212.50
716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
	33.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$265.0000	\$8,745.00
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$185.0000	\$6,105.00
716-02.09 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LONGITUDINAL CROSS-WALK)			
	1,032.000 L.F.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$21.0000	\$21,672.00
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$25.0000	\$25,800.00
716-03.01 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (ONLY)			
	12.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$158.0000	\$1,896.00
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$175.0000	\$2,100.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-03.09 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (NO)			
	1.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$158.0000	\$158.00
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$175.0000	\$175.00
716-03.10 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (LEFT)			
	1.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$211.0000	\$211.00
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$220.0000	\$220.00
716-03.11 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN)			
	1.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$211.0000	\$211.00
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$220.0000	\$220.00
716-04.12 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD LINE)			
	144.000 S.F.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$15.5000	\$2,232.00
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$20.0000	\$2,880.00
716-05.20 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)			
	11.200 L.M.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$950.0000	\$10,640.00
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$1,100.0000	\$12,320.00
716-13.02 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN LINE)			
	11.200 L.M.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4,500.0000	\$50,400.00
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$4,900.0000	\$54,880.00
717-01 MOBILIZATION			
	1.000 LS		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$38,620.0000	\$38,620.00
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$32,650.0000	\$32,650.00
730-14.02 SAW SLOT			
	9,500.000 L.F.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$7.8000	\$74,100.00
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$8.2500	\$78,375.00
730-14.03 LOOP WIRE			
	1,900.000 L.F.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1.4000	\$2,660.00
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$2.5000	\$4,750.00

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$1,061,272.20

Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.

\$1,308,922.20

TOTAL CONTRACT

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$1,061,272.20

Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.

\$1,308,922.20

**STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
SUMMARY OF BIDS
LETTING OF JUNE 02, 2023**

ANDERSON COUNTY (Contract No. CNX207 Call 002)

NH/HSIP-95(17),01S095-F3-002,01S095-F8-002

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 95 FROM NEAR S.R. 62 (L.M. 3.25) TO NEAR S.R. 61 (L.M. 8.72).

PROJECT LENGTH - 5.47 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 31, 2023

DBE GOAL 7.00%

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$3,098,543.10

ROADWAY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
208-01.05 BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS			
	14.400 L.M.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,281.0000	\$18,446.40
403-01 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
	125.000 TON		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$942.0000	\$117,750.00
411-02.10 ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D			
	14,160.000 TON		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$129.0000	\$1,826,640.00
411-12.01 SCORING SHOULDERS (CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)			
	1.120 L.M.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$610.0000	\$683.20
415-01.01 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
	13,878.000 TON		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$277,560.00
705-02.10 GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN			
	5.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$342.0000	\$1,710.00
705-04.10 EARTH PAD FOR GUARD RAIL END TREATMENT			
	5.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,795.0000	\$13,975.00
705-06.30 GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL-2			
	5.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3,694.0000	\$18,470.00
712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	1.000 LS		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$115,300.0000	\$115,300.00
712-04.01 FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	352.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$34.0000	\$11,968.00
712-05.01 WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
	176.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1.2500	\$220.00
712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	1,155.000 S.F.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$8.5000	\$9,817.50

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-08.03 ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
	2.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$2,000.00
716-01.21 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 COLOR)			
	248.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$43.0000	\$10,664.00
716-01.22 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-DIR)(1 COLOR)			
	248.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$43.0000	\$10,664.00
716-01.23 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR)(2 COLOR)			
	474.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$43.0000	\$20,382.00
716-01.30 REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
	970.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$12.0000	\$11,640.00
716-02.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)			
	45.000 S.Y.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$24.0000	\$1,080.00
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	2,075.000 L.F.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$12.0000	\$24,900.00
716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
	118.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$275.0000	\$32,450.00
716-02.08 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8" DOTTED LINE)			
	4,104.000 L.F.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2.5000	\$10,260.00
716-02.09 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LONGITUDINAL CROSS-WALK)			
	1,650.000 L.F.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$27.0000	\$44,550.00
716-02.12 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8IN LINE)			
	2.000 L.M.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$12,600.0000	\$25,200.00
716-03.01 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (ONLY)			
	19.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$183.0000	\$3,477.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-04.12 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD LINE)			
	67.000 S.F.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$18.0000	\$1,206.00
716-05.20 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)			
	51.000 L.M.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,094.0000	\$55,794.00
716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
	25.600 L.M.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$8,300.0000	\$212,480.00
717-01 MOBILIZATION			
	1.000 LS		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$134,156.0000	\$134,156.00
730-14.02 SAW SLOT			
	7,400.000 L.F.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$8.5000	\$62,900.00
730-14.03 LOOP WIRE			
	14,800.000 L.F.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1.5000	\$22,200.00

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$3,098,543.10

TOTAL CONTRACT

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$3,098,543.10

**STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
SUMMARY OF BIDS
LETTING OF JUNE 02, 2023**

BLOUNT COUNTY (Contract No. CNX084 Call 003)

HSIP-335(9),05S335-F3-002,05S335-M8-002,NH/HSIP-162(14),05S162-F3-002,05S162-F8-002

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 162 FROM NEAR U.S. 129 (S.R. 115) (L.M. 0.00) TO NEAR S.R. 33 (L.M. 2.54) AND ON S.R. 335 FROM S.R. 334 (L.M. 6.33) TO S.R. 33 (L.M. 10.49).

PROJECT LENGTH - 6.700 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 31, 2023

DBE GOAL 7.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

PRI of East Tennessee Inc.	\$2,611,808.75
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$2,674,152.70
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$2,698,663.50

ROADWAY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
208-01.05 BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS			
	20.200 L.M.		
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$30,300.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$600.0000	\$12,120.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,250.0000	\$25,250.00
303-01 MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
	2,065.000 TON		
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$40.0000	\$82,600.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$28.0000	\$57,820.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$53.0000	\$109,445.00
307-01.15 ASC MIX (PG64-22) (BPMLC-HM) GRADING CS			
	1,639.000 TON		
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$135.0000	\$221,265.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$150.0000	\$245,850.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$140.0000	\$229,460.00
403-01 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
	91.000 TON		
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$850.0000	\$77,350.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$750.0000	\$68,250.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$945.0000	\$85,995.00
411-01.07 ACS MIX (PG64-22) GRADING E SHOULDER			
	2,451.000 TON		
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$140.0000	\$343,140.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$132.0000	\$323,532.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$130.0000	\$318,630.00
411-02.10 ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D			
	7,268.000 TON		
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$138.0000	\$1,002,984.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$146.0000	\$1,061,128.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$140.0000	\$1,017,520.00
411-12.01 SCORING SHOULDERS (CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)			
	15.200 L.M.		
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$1,200.0000	\$18,240.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$800.0000	\$12,160.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$560.0000	\$8,512.00
415-01.02 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
	478.000 S.Y.		
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$40.0000	\$19,120.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$70.0000	\$33,460.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$63.0000	\$30,114.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
701-02.03 CONCRETE CURB RAMP			
	200.000 S.F.		
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$50.0000	\$10,000.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$10,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$75.0000	\$15,000.00
705-04.10 EARTH PAD FOR GUARD RAIL END TREATMENT			
	2.000 EACH		
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$2,500.0000	\$5,000.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$2,250.0000	\$4,500.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,550.0000	\$5,100.00
705-06.30 GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL-2			
	2.000 EACH		
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$4,700.0000	\$9,400.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$4,500.0000	\$9,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3,375.0000	\$6,750.00
712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	1.000 LS		
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$75,000.0000	\$75,000.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$102,500.0000	\$102,500.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$85,000.0000	\$85,000.00
712-04.01 FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	314.000 EACH		
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$30.0000	\$9,420.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$9,420.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$29.0000	\$9,106.00
712-05.01 WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
	157.000 EACH		
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$1.0000	\$157.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$157.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1.2500	\$196.25
712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	1,664.000 S.F.		
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$7.0000	\$11,648.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$7.5000	\$12,480.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$7.5000	\$12,480.00
712-08.03 ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
	2.000 EACH		
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$800.0000	\$1,600.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$700.0000	\$1,400.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$725.0000	\$1,450.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-16.09 RAILROAD ADVANCE WARNING SIGN AND SUPPORT			
	1.000 EACH		
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$400.0000	\$400.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$350.0000	\$350.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$365.0000	\$365.00
713-16.50 REMOVE AND REPLACE SIGN (RAILROAD)			
	2.000 EACH		
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$500.0000	\$1,000.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$400.0000	\$800.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$390.0000	\$780.00
716-01.21 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 COLOR)			
	398.000 EACH		
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$47.5000	\$18,905.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$42.0000	\$16,716.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$42.0000	\$16,716.00
716-01.23 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR)(2 COLOR)			
	902.000 EACH		
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$47.5000	\$42,845.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$42.0000	\$37,884.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$42.0000	\$37,884.00
716-01.30 REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
	566.000 EACH		
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$12.0000	\$6,792.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$11.0000	\$6,226.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$11.2500	\$6,367.50
716-02.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)			
	1,200.000 S.Y.		
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$25.0000	\$30,000.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$24,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$28.0000	\$33,600.00
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	360.000 L.F.		
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$15.0000	\$5,400.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$11.0000	\$3,960.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$14.0000	\$5,040.00
716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
	18.000 EACH		
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$300.0000	\$5,400.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$250.0000	\$4,500.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$200.0000	\$3,600.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.07 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (24" BARRIER LINE)	939.000 L.F.		
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$15.0000	\$14,085.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$7.5000	\$7,042.50
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$11.0000	\$10,329.00
716-03.01 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (ONLY)	3.000 EACH		
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$300.0000	\$900.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$170.0000	\$510.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$250.0000	\$750.00
716-03.02 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (RXR)	2.000 EACH		
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$600.0000	\$1,200.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$540.0000	\$1,080.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$585.0000	\$1,170.00
716-04.01 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TURN ARROW)	3.000 EACH		
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$300.0000	\$900.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$340.0000	\$1,020.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$250.0000	\$750.00
716-04.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT ARROW)	2.000 EACH		
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$200.0000	\$400.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$220.0000	\$440.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$200.0000	\$400.00
716-04.14 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LANE REDUCTION ARROW)	2.000 EACH		
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$400.0000	\$800.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$280.0000	\$560.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$300.0000	\$600.00
716-05.20 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)	11.300 L.M.		
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$1,200.0000	\$13,560.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$990.0000	\$11,187.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,675.0000	\$18,927.50
716-13.02 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN LINE)	28.000 L.M.		
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$4,000.0000	\$112,000.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$3,900.0000	\$109,200.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4,450.0000	\$124,600.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-13.03 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (8IN BARRIER LINE)			
	2,611.000 L.F.		
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$1.2500	\$3,263.75
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$2,611.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2.7500	\$7,180.25
716-13.05 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN DOTTED LINE)			
	3,064.000 L.F.		
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$1.0000	\$3,064.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$0.8000	\$2,451.20
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2.7500	\$8,426.00
717-01 MOBILIZATION			
	1.000 LS		
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$75,000.0000	\$75,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$77,500.0000	\$77,500.00

UNIT PRICE

EXTENSION

ROADWAY ALTERNATE AA1 CATEGORY

411-03.08 ACS MIX(PG70-22) THIN LIFT ASPHALT

2,646.000 TON

PRI of East Tennessee Inc.
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.
Rogers Group, Inc.

ROADWAY ALTERNATE AA2 CATEGORY

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

411-03.13 ACS MIX(PG70-22) THIN LIFT D ASPHALT

2,646.000 TON

PRI of East Tennessee Inc.	\$145.0000	\$383,670.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$153.0000	\$404,838.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$145.0000	\$383,670.00

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

PRI of East Tennessee Inc.	\$2,228,138.75
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$2,269,314.70
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$2,314,993.50

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY ALTERNATE AA1

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY ALTERNATE AA2

PRI of East Tennessee Inc.	\$383,670.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$404,838.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$383,670.00

TOTAL CONTRACT

PRI of East Tennessee Inc.	\$2,611,808.75
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$2,674,152.70
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$2,698,663.50

**STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
SUMMARY OF BIDS
LETTING OF JUNE 02, 2023**

BRADLEY COUNTY (Contract No. CNX132 Call 004)

NH/HSIP-2(290),06S002-F3-003,06S002-F8-003,06S002-M3-004,STP/HSIP-40(43),06006-3235-94,06006-8235-14,STP/HSIP-74(12),06010-3229-94,06S074-F8-002,STP-NH/HSIP-311(33),06007-3246-94,06S311-F8-002

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 11 (U.S. 64, S.R. 2), U.S. 64 (S.R. 40), S.R. 74 AND S.R. 311.

PROJECT LENGTH - 6.070 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JUNE 30, 2024

DBE GOAL 9.00%

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$5,201,203.80
Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$5,408,390.45

ROADWAY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
208-01.05 BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS			
	12.000 L.M.		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,540.0000	\$18,480.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,581.4100	\$18,976.92
209-40.33 CATCH BASIN PROTECTION (TYPE D)			
	70.000 EACH		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$320.0000	\$22,400.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$352.0000	\$24,640.00
303-01 MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
	67.000 TON		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$263.0000	\$17,621.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$71.1700	\$4,768.39
307-02.08 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2			
	43.000 TON		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$520.0000	\$22,360.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$221.4900	\$9,524.07
403-02.01 TRACKLESS TACK COAT			
	94.000 TON		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$930.0000	\$87,420.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,002.9200	\$94,274.48
411-01.07 ACS MIX (PG64-22) GRADING E SHOULDER			
	1,583.000 TON		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$146.0000	\$231,118.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$142.6400	\$225,799.12
411-01.21 LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT			
	17.100 L.M.		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$3,270.0000	\$55,917.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$3,438.0000	\$58,789.80
411-02.10 ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D			
	13,234.000 TON		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$161.0000	\$2,130,674.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$184.7100	\$2,444,452.14
411-12.01 SCORING SHOULDERS (CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)			
	3.600 L.M.		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,130.0000	\$4,068.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$894.0000	\$3,218.40
411-12.02 SCORING SHOULDERS (NON-CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)			
	1.600 L.M.		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,130.0000	\$1,808.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$894.0000	\$1,430.40

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
415-01.01 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
	14,228.000 TON		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$48.7500	\$693,615.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$35.9900	\$512,065.72
611-01.20 ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING MANHOLE			
	40.000 EACH		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,900.0000	\$116,000.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$3,190.0000	\$127,600.00
611-09.01 ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING CATCHBASIN			
	83.000 EACH		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$3,390.0000	\$281,370.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$3,729.0000	\$309,507.00
701-01.01 CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4 ")			
	150.000 S.F.		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$22.0000	\$3,300.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$24.2000	\$3,630.00
701-02.01 CONCRETE CURB RAMP (RETROFIT)			
	3,584.000 S.F.		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$61.0000	\$218,624.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$67.1000	\$240,486.40
701-02.03 CONCRETE CURB RAMP			
	895.000 S.F.		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$43.0000	\$38,485.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$47.3000	\$42,333.50
701-02.06 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE (REHABILITATION)			
	30.000 S.F.		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$230.0000	\$6,900.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$253.0000	\$7,590.00
702-01 CONCRETE CURB			
	25.000 C.Y.		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,580.0000	\$39,500.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,738.0000	\$43,450.00
702-03 CONCRETE COMBINED CURB & GUTTER			
	8.000 C.Y.		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,230.0000	\$9,840.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,353.0000	\$10,824.00
705-02.10 GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN			
	9.000 EACH		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$314.0000	\$2,826.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$330.0000	\$2,970.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-04.09 EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END TREATMENT			
	9.000 EACH		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,060.0000	\$18,540.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,160.0000	\$19,440.00
705-04.10 EARTH PAD FOR GUARD RAIL END TREATMENT			
	2.000 EACH		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,830.0000	\$3,660.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,920.0000	\$3,840.00
705-06.01 W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3			
	62.500 L.F.		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$36.5000	\$2,281.25
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$38.4000	\$2,400.00
705-06.10 GR TERMINAL TRAILING END (TYPE 13) MASH TL-3			
	5.000 EACH		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,060.0000	\$10,300.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,160.0000	\$10,800.00
705-06.20 TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
	4.000 EACH		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$4,570.0000	\$18,280.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$4,800.0000	\$19,200.00
705-06.30 GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL-2			
	2.000 EACH		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$4,110.0000	\$8,220.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$4,320.0000	\$8,640.00
706-01 GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
	240.000 L.F.		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$6.8500	\$1,644.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$7.2000	\$1,728.00
712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	1.000 LS		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$196,000.0000	\$196,000.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$227,353.6100	\$227,353.61
712-04.01 FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	231.000 EACH		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$34.2500	\$7,911.75
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$33.6000	\$7,761.60
712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	2,867.000 S.F.		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$10.8500	\$31,106.95
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$7.8000	\$22,362.60

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-07.03 TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)			
	396.000 L.F.		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$33.7500	\$13,365.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$5,940.00
712-08.03 ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
	3.000 EACH		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,340.0000	\$4,020.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$810.0000	\$2,430.00
713-11.04 SURFACE MNT BREAKAWAY BASE FOR SIGN POST			
	2.000 EACH		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,060.0000	\$2,120.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,110.0000	\$2,220.00
713-16.01 CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
	5.000 EACH		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$9,430.0000	\$47,150.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$5,100.0000	\$25,500.00
713-16.20 SIGNS (LANE ENDS SYMBOL,W4-2, 36" x 36", SIGN, POST AND INSTALLATION)			
	1.000 EACH		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$343.0000	\$343.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$360.0000	\$360.00
713-16.21 SIGNS (500 FT, W16-2aP, 24" x 12")			
	1.000 EACH		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$74.2500	\$74.25
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$78.0000	\$78.00
713-16.22 SIGNS (AHEAD, W16-9P, 24" x 12")			
	1.000 EACH		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$74.2500	\$74.25
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$78.0000	\$78.00
713-16.23 SIGNS (SHARE THE ROAD, W16-1P, 18"x24" SIGN, POST AND INSTALLATION)			
	2.000 EACH		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$229.0000	\$458.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$240.0000	\$480.00
716-01.21 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 COLOR)			
	229.000 EACH		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$40.2500	\$9,217.25
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$45.0000	\$10,305.00
716-01.22 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-DIR)(1 COLOR)			
	290.000 EACH		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$40.2500	\$11,672.50
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$45.0000	\$13,050.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-01.23 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR)(2 COLOR)			
	447.000 EACH		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$40.2500	\$17,991.75
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$45.0000	\$20,115.00
716-01.30 REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
	600.000 EACH		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$17.1500	\$10,290.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$12.0000	\$7,200.00
716-02.03 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (CROSS-WALK)			
	80.000 L.F.		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$11.4500	\$916.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$12.0000	\$960.00
716-02.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)			
	328.000 S.Y.		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$31.5000	\$10,332.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$25.2000	\$8,265.60
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	1,584.000 L.F.		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$15.4000	\$24,393.60
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$12.0000	\$19,008.00
716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
	59.000 EACH		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$189.0000	\$11,151.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$180.0000	\$10,620.00
716-02.08 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8" DOTTED LINE)			
	150.000 L.F.		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$3.1500	\$472.50
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$2.7000	\$405.00
716-02.09 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LONGITUDINAL CROSS-WALK)			
	1,356.000 L.F.		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$27.5000	\$37,290.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$40,680.00
716-02.11 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (6" DOTTED LINE)			
	525.000 L.F.		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.1500	\$603.75
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$2.7000	\$1,417.50
716-03.01 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (ONLY)			
	1.000 EACH		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$314.0000	\$314.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$300.0000	\$300.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-03.10 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (TRUCK ROUTE LEFT LANE)			
	1.000 EACH		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,540.0000	\$1,540.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$900.0000	\$900.00
716-04.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE SHOULDER)			
	820.000 L.F.		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$5.4500	\$4,469.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$6.9000	\$5,658.00
716-04.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT ARROW)			
	4.000 EACH		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$171.0000	\$684.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$180.0000	\$720.00
716-04.11 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (BICYCLE SYMBOL W/RIDER)			
	13.000 EACH		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$540.0000	\$7,020.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$540.0000	\$7,020.00
716-04.12 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD LINE)			
	54.000 S.F.		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$17.1500	\$926.10
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$1,620.00
716-04.13 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (BIKELANE SYMBOL & ARROW)			
	18.000 EACH		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$630.0000	\$11,340.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$540.0000	\$9,720.00
716-04.14 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LANE REDUCTION ARROW)			
	4.000 EACH		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$343.0000	\$1,372.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$390.0000	\$1,560.00
716-05.01 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
	25.100 L.M.		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,460.0000	\$36,646.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,800.0000	\$45,180.00
716-05.05 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	1,680.000 L.F.		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$5.7000	\$9,576.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$6.3000	\$10,584.00
716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
	26.500 L.M.		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$7,400.0000	\$196,100.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$8,100.0000	\$214,650.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-12.03 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (8IN BARRIER LINE)			
	1,486.000 L.F.		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$3.1500	\$4,680.90
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$2.7000	\$4,012.20
716-12.05 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN DOTTED LINE)			
	539.000 L.F.		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.4500	\$781.55
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$2.7000	\$1,455.30
716-12.06 ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (8IN LINE)			
	833.000 L.F.		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$3.1500	\$2,623.95
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$2.7000	\$2,249.10
717-01 MOBILIZATION			
	1.000 LS		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$175,000.0000	\$175,000.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$165,307.6000	\$165,307.60
730-14.02 SAW SLOT			
	5,400.000 L.F.		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$7.9000	\$42,660.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$8.2800	\$44,712.00
730-14.03 LOOP WIRE			
	11,300.000 L.F.		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.8500	\$20,905.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.9200	\$21,696.00

BRIDGE CATEGORY

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

604-10.44 EXPANSION JOINT REPAIRS

165.000 L.F.

Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.
 Talley Construction Company, Inc.

\$510.0000 \$84,150.00
 \$540.0000 \$89,100.00

617-04.01 TYPE 1 THIN EPOXY OVERLAY (EPOXY-URETHANE)

1,907.000 S.Y.

Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.
 Talley Construction Company, Inc.

\$51.5000 \$98,210.50
 \$54.0000 \$102,978.00

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$5,018,843.30
Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$5,216,312.45

SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE

Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$182,360.50
Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$192,078.00

TOTAL CONTRACT

Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$5,201,203.80
Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$5,408,390.45

**STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
SUMMARY OF BIDS
LETTING OF JUNE 02, 2023**

BRADLEY AND HAMILTON COUNTIES (Contract No. CNX152 Call 005)

33S317-M8-004,HSIP-317(24),06S317-F3-002,06S317-M8-002

THE MICROSURFACING ON S.R. 317 FROM WESLEYAN ROAD (L.M. 15.34) IN HAMILTON COUNTY TO S.R. 60 (L.M. 3.59) IN BRADLEY COUNTY.

PROJECT LENGTH - 4.010 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.	\$885,142.00

ROADWAY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
208-01.05 BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS			
	8.100 L.M.		
Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$2,300.0000	\$18,630.00
403-01.01 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (MICRO-SURFACING)			
	8.000 TON		
Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$720.2500	\$5,762.00
411-12.04 SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (4IN WIDTH)			
	7.900 L.M.		
Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$550.0000	\$4,345.00
414-03.01 EMULSIFIED ASPHALT FOR MICRO-SURFACING			
	78.000 TON		
Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$1,925.0000	\$150,150.00
414-03.02 AGGREGATE FOR MICRO SURFACING			
	643.000 TON		
Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$108.0000	\$69,444.00
414-04.03 ASPHALT EMULSION (SCRUB SEAL)			
	70.000 TON		
Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$2,029.5000	\$142,065.00
414-04.04 MINERAL AGGREGATE (SCRUB SEAL)			
	577.000 TON		
Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$100.1000	\$57,757.70
705-04.22 GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT (BI-DIRECTIONAL)			
	210.000 EACH		
Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$2,100.00
712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	1.000 LS		
Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$67,500.0000	\$67,500.00
712-04.01 FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	10.000 EACH		
Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$55.0000	\$550.00
712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	401.000 S.F.		
Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$23.0000	\$9,223.00
713-16.01 CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
	3.000 EACH		
Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$7,995.0000	\$23,985.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-01.21 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 COLOR)			
	255.000 EACH		
Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$12,750.00
716-01.30 REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
	245.000 EACH		
Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$12,250.00
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	342.000 L.F.		
Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$13.2000	\$4,514.40
716-03.02 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (RXR)			
	2.000 EACH		
Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$600.0000	\$1,200.00
716-03.03 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP AHEAD)			
	4.000 EACH		
Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$660.0000	\$2,640.00
716-05.01 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
	21.300 L.M.		
Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$2,500.0000	\$53,250.00
716-08.20 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)			
	14.900 L.M.		
Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$2,420.0000	\$36,058.00
716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
	14.900 L.M.		
Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$8,250.0000	\$122,925.00
716-12.05 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN DOTTED LINE)			
	13.200 L.F.		
Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$3.2500	\$42.90
717-01 MOBILIZATION			
	1.000 LS		
Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		\$88,000.0000	\$88,000.00

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.

\$885,142.00

TOTAL CONTRACT

Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.

\$885,142.00

**STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
SUMMARY OF BIDS
LETTING OF JUNE 02, 2023**

CAMPBELL COUNTY (Contract No. CNX162 Call 006)

n/a,07S297-M8-003

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 297 FROM NEAR ELK FORK ROAD (L.M. 5.47) TO NEAR LOWWOOD LANE (L.M. 11.54).

PROJECT LENGTH - 6.070 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 31, 2023

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc	\$727,606.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$738,611.25

ROADWAY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
208-01.05 BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS			
	12.200 L.M.		
Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc		\$500.0000	\$6,100.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$820.0000	\$10,004.00
307-01.15 ASC MIX (PG64-22) (BPMLC-HM) GRADING CS			
	790.000 TON		
Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc		\$92.8000	\$73,312.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$101.0000	\$79,790.00
403-01 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
	63.000 TON		
Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc		\$845.0000	\$53,235.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$800.0000	\$50,400.00
415-01.02 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
	37.000 S.Y.		
Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc		\$40.0000	\$1,480.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$165.0000	\$6,105.00
712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	1.000 LS		
Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc		\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$18,220.0000	\$18,220.00
712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	493.000 S.F.		
Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc		\$9.5000	\$4,683.50
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$7.1000	\$3,500.30
716-01.21 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 COLOR)			
	401.000 EACH		
Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc		\$45.0000	\$18,045.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$38.0000	\$15,238.00
716-01.30 REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
	401.000 EACH		
Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc		\$25.0000	\$10,025.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$13.0000	\$5,213.00
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	110.000 L.F.		
Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc		\$15.0000	\$1,650.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$16.0000	\$1,760.00
716-05.20 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)			
	10.000 L.M.		
Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc		\$1,500.0000	\$15,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$995.0000	\$9,950.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-13.02 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN LINE)			
	24.000 L.M.		
Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc		\$4,250.0000	\$102,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3,450.0000	\$82,800.00
717-01 MOBILIZATION			
	1.000 LS		
Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$19,243.0000	\$19,243.00

UNIT PRICE

EXTENSION

ROADWAY ALTERNATE AA1 CATEGORY

411-03.08 ACS MIX(PG70-22) THIN LIFT ASPHALT

3,951.000 TON

Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc
Rogers Group, Inc.

ROADWAY ALTERNATE AA2 CATEGORY

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

411-03.13 ACS MIX(PG70-22) THIN LIFT D ASPHALT

3,951.000 TON

Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc
Rogers Group, Inc.

\$100.5000
\$110.4500

\$397,075.50
\$436,387.95

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc

\$330,530.50

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$302,223.30

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY ALTERNATE AA1

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY ALTERNATE AA2

Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc

\$397,075.50

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$436,387.95

TOTAL CONTRACT

Pave Grade & Aggregate, Inc

\$727,606.00

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$738,611.25

**STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
SUMMARY OF BIDS
LETTING OF JUNE 02, 2023**

GREENE COUNTY (Contract No. CNX196 Call 007)

HSIP-70(35),30S070-F3-004,30S070-M8-004

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 70 FROM NEAR ALLEN BRIDGE ROAD (L.M. 9.98) TO U.S. 11E (U.S. 321, S.R. 34) (L.M. 16.47).

PROJECT LENGTH - 6.490 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 31, 2023

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$2,085,361.16

ROADWAY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
208-01.05 BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS			
	13.000 L.M.		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$1,325.0000	\$17,225.00
307-01.15 ASC MIX (PG64-22) (BPMLC-HM) GRADING CS			
	336.000 TON		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$169.0000	\$56,784.00
403-01 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
	86.000 TON		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$850.0000	\$73,100.00
411-02.10 ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D			
	4,771.000 TON		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$143.0000	\$682,253.00
415-01.01 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
	4,329.000 TON		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$32.0000	\$138,528.00
705-02.10 GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN			
	5.000 EACH		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$320.0000	\$1,600.00
705-04.10 EARTH PAD FOR GUARD RAIL END TREATMENT			
	4.000 EACH		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$2,700.0000	\$10,800.00
705-06.01 W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3			
	12.000 L.F.		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$70.0000	\$840.00
705-06.11 GR TERMINAL (IN-INLINE) MASH TL-3			
	1.000 EACH		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$1,550.0000	\$1,550.00
705-06.30 GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL-2			
	4.000 EACH		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$3,400.0000	\$13,600.00
706-10.26 ROUNDED END ELEMENT			
	1.000 EACH		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$116.0000	\$116.00
712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	1.000 LS		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$68,000.0000	\$68,000.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-04.01 FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	202.000 EACH		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$6,060.00
712-05.01 WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
	101.000 EACH		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$2.0000	\$202.00
712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	2,237.000 S.F.		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$8.0000	\$17,896.00
712-08.03 ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
	2.000 EACH		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$830.0000	\$1,660.00
713-16.09 RAILROAD ADVANCE WARNING SIGN AND SUPPORT			
	2.000 EACH		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$520.0000	\$1,040.00
716-01.21 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 COLOR)			
	1,080.000 EACH		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$44.0000	\$47,520.00
716-01.30 REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
	1,080.000 EACH		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$16.8000	\$18,144.00
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	1,024.000 L.F.		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$11.5900	\$11,868.16
716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
	32.000 EACH		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$203.0000	\$6,496.00
716-03.01 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (ONLY)			
	2.000 EACH		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$348.0000	\$696.00
716-03.02 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (RXR)			
	2.000 EACH		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$665.0000	\$1,330.00
716-04.01 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TURN ARROW)			
	3.000 EACH		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$226.0000	\$678.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-04.12 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD LINE)	300.000 S.F.		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$17.5000	\$5,250.00
716-05.20 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)	25.000 L.M.		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$1,360.0000	\$34,000.00
716-13.02 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN LINE)	27.000 L.M.		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$4,250.0000	\$114,750.00
717-01 MOBILIZATION	1.000 LS		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$85,000.0000	\$85,000.00
730-14.02 SAW SLOT	4,000.000 L.F.		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$60,000.00
730-14.03 LOOP WIRE	8,000.000 L.F.		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$4.0000	\$32,000.00

UNIT PRICE

EXTENSION

ROADWAY ALTERNATE AA1 CATEGORY

411-03.08 ACS MIX(PG70-22) THIN LIFT ASPHALT

3,975.000 TON

Summers-Taylor, Inc.

ROADWAY ALTERNATE AA2 CATEGORY

UNIT PRICE

EXTENSION

411-03.13 ACS MIX(PG70-22) THIN LIFT D ASPHALT

3,975.000 TON

Summers-Taylor, Inc.

\$145.0000

\$576,375.00

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Summers-Taylor, Inc.

\$1,508,986.16

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY ALTERNATE AA1

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY ALTERNATE AA2

Summers-Taylor, Inc.

\$576,375.00

TOTAL CONTRACT

Summers-Taylor, Inc.

\$2,085,361.16

**STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
SUMMARY OF BIDS
LETTING OF JUNE 02, 2023**

GREENE AND HAMBLLEN COUNTIES (Contract No. CNX169 Call 008)

HSIP-348(8),30025-3243-94,30025-4243-04,STP-340(11),32S340-F8-002

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 348 FROM S.R. 340 (L.M. 0.00) TO U.S. 11E (S.R. 34) (L.M. 12.07) AND S.R. 340 FROM THE GREENE COUNTY LINE (L.M. 0.00) TO S.R. 113 (SILVER CITY ROAD) (L.M. 2.26).

PROJECT LENGTH - 14.330 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 31, 2023

DBE GOAL 8.50%

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$1,778,519.10
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.	\$2,091,557.50
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$2,249,534.00

ROADWAY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
208-01.05 BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS			
	28.500 L.M.		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$985.0000	\$28,072.50
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$700.0000	\$19,950.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$1,600.0000	\$45,600.00
307-01.15 ASC MIX (PG64-22) (BPMLC-HM) GRADING CS			
	1,820.000 TON		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$120.0000	\$218,400.00
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$170.0000	\$309,400.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$165.0000	\$300,300.00
403-01 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
	146.000 TON		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$850.0000	\$124,100.00
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$219,000.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$1,150.0000	\$167,900.00
411-12.04 SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (4IN WIDTH)			
	28.500 L.M.		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$1,090.0000	\$31,065.00
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$715.0000	\$20,377.50
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$640.0000	\$18,240.00
415-01.02 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
	1,674.000 S.Y.		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$16.0000	\$26,784.00
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$40.0000	\$66,960.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$58,590.00
705-02.10 GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN			
	7.000 EACH		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$324.0000	\$2,268.00
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$950.0000	\$6,650.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$300.0000	\$2,100.00
705-04.10 EARTH PAD FOR GUARD RAIL END TREATMENT			
	7.000 EACH		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$1,884.0000	\$13,188.00
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$1,600.0000	\$11,200.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$1,700.0000	\$11,900.00
705-06.30 GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL-2			
	7.000 EACH		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$4,475.0000	\$31,325.00
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$3,800.0000	\$26,600.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$4,100.0000	\$28,700.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	1.000 LS		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$41,000.0000	\$41,000.00
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$40,000.0000	\$40,000.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$105,000.0000	\$105,000.00
712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	1,498.000 S.F.		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$8.7000	\$13,032.60
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$10.0000	\$14,980.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$7.5000	\$11,235.00
716-01.22 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-DIR)(1 COLOR)			
	960.000 EACH		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$38.0000	\$36,480.00
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$40.0000	\$38,400.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$41.0000	\$39,360.00
716-01.30 REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
	960.000 EACH		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$14.0000	\$13,440.00
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$15.0000	\$14,400.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$43.0000	\$41,280.00
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	91.000 L.F.		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$1,365.00
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$15.0000	\$1,365.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$16.0000	\$1,456.00
716-03.04 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (SCHOOL)			
	2.000 EACH		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$550.0000	\$1,100.00
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$500.0000	\$1,000.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$350.0000	\$700.00
716-05.01 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
	48.000 L.M.		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$975.0000	\$46,800.00
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$48,000.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$1,300.0000	\$62,400.00
716-05.20 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)			
	2.000 L.M.		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$1,250.0000	\$2,500.00
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$1,150.0000	\$2,300.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$1,600.0000	\$3,200.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-13.02 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN LINE)			
	9.000 L.M.		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$3,800.0000	\$34,200.00
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$3,625.0000	\$32,625.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$4,100.0000	\$36,900.00
716-13.06 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (40 mil) (4IN LINE)			
	48.000 L.M.		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$2,550.0000	\$122,400.00
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$2,500.0000	\$120,000.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$3,300.0000	\$158,400.00
717-01 MOBILIZATION			
	1.000 LS		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$40,495.0000	\$40,495.00
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$59,000.0000	\$59,000.00

ROADWAY ALTERNATE AA1 CATEGORY

411-03.07 ACS MIX(PG64-22) THIN LIFT ASPHALT

6,989.000 TON

Summers-Taylor, Inc.
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.

ROADWAY ALTERNATE AA2 CATEGORY

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

411-03.12 ACS MIX(PG64-22) THIN LIFT D ASPHALT

6,989.000 TON

Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$136.0000	\$950,504.00
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.	\$150.0000	\$1,048,350.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$157.0000	\$1,097,273.00

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$828,015.10
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.	\$1,043,207.50
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$1,152,261.00

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY ALTERNATE AA1

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY ALTERNATE AA2

Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$950,504.00
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.	\$1,048,350.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$1,097,273.00

TOTAL CONTRACT

Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$1,778,519.10
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.	\$2,091,557.50
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$2,249,534.00

**STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
SUMMARY OF BIDS
LETTING OF JUNE 02, 2023**

HAMILTON COUNTY (Contract No. CNX186 Call 009)

NH-I-24-3(102),33I024-F8-007,33I024-M3-008

THE REPLACEMENT (FAST TRACK) OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT ON I-24 FROM EAST OF THE I-124 RAMPS (L.M. 7.40) TO EAST OF LONG STREET (L.M. 8.14), INCLUDING BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT REPAIR.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.740 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE MAY 31, 2024

DBE GOAL 7.00%

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$9,401,570.75

ROADWAY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
208-01.05 BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS			
	4.400 L.M.		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$5,800.0000	\$25,520.00
303-10.01 MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)			
	425.000 TON		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$56.0000	\$23,800.00
403-02.01 TRACKLESS TACK COAT			
	0.100 TON		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$6,060.0000	\$606.00
406-04.04 HIGH FRICTION SURFACE TREATMENT (DOUBLE LIFT)			
	2,306.000 S.Y.		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$66.0000	\$152,196.00
411-03.10 ACS MIX(PG76-22) GRADING D			
	70.000 TON		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$668.0000	\$46,760.00
415-01.02 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
	449.000 S.Y.		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$74.0000	\$33,226.00
501-01.16 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (PLAIN) 13" FAST TRACK			
	10,688.000 S.Y.		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$389.0000	\$4,157,632.00
502-01 CLEANING AND SEALING JOINTS			
	1,240.000 L.F.		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$4.5000	\$5,580.00
502-03.05 HOT APPLIED FIBER-POLYMER PATCHING MATERIAL			
	9,600.000 LB.		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$6.5000	\$62,400.00
502-04.01 SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)			
	24,128.000 L.F.		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$15.2500	\$367,952.00
502-04.02 LOAD TRANSFER DOWELS			
	8,338.000 EACH		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$29.0000	\$241,802.00
502-08.10 SAWING & RESEALING JOINTS (SILICONE SEALANT)			
	21,695.000 L.F.		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$4.5000	\$97,627.50

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
503-01 GRINDING CONCRETE PAVEMENT	26,517.000 S.Y.		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$8.2500	\$218,765.25
712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000 LS		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$745,000.0000	\$745,000.00
712-04.01 FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)	400.000 EACH		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$43.0000	\$17,200.00
712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)	2,104.000 S.F.		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$9.0000	\$18,936.00
712-07.03 TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)	96.000 L.F.		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$18.0000	\$1,728.00
712-08.03 ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)	6.000 EACH		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$1,300.0000	\$7,800.00
712-08.08 SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN ASSEMBLY	3.000 EACH		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$6,900.0000	\$20,700.00
712-08.09 DIGITAL SPEED LIMIT SIGN ASSEMBLY	7.000 EACH		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$6,800.0000	\$47,600.00
712-08.10 MOBILE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT W/ATTENUATOR	3,200.000 HOUR		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$140.0000	\$448,000.00
712-08.14 PORTABLE QUEUE WARNING SYSTEM	66.000 DAY		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$5,750.0000	\$379,500.00
712-09.02 REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)	15,630.000 L.F.		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$78,150.00
712-10.02 TEMPORARY TRANSVERSE RUMBLE STRIPS	48.000 L.F.		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$54.0000	\$2,592.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-16.01 CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
	6.000 EACH		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$9,800.0000	\$58,800.00
713-16.02 TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR (W/FLASHING ARROW BOARD)			
	4.000 EACH		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$49,000.0000	\$196,000.00
716-01.14 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVAL			
	385.000 EACH		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$14.0000	\$5,390.00
716-01.22 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-DIR)(1 COLOR)			
	480.000 EACH		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$62.0000	\$29,760.00
716-01.23 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR)(2 COLOR)			
	531.000 EACH		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$62.0000	\$32,922.00
716-01.30 REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
	152.000 EACH		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$6.0000	\$912.00
716-02.07 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (24" BARRIER LINE)			
	7,314.000 L.F.		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$31.0000	\$226,734.00
716-04.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE SHOULDER)			
	924.000 L.F.		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$13.0000	\$12,012.00
716-05.20 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)			
	29.700 L.M.		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$2,090.0000	\$62,073.00
716-08.04 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)			
	945.000 S.Y.		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$24.0000	\$22,680.00
716-08.10 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE SHOULDER)			
	924.000 L.F.		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$6.0000	\$5,544.00
716-08.30 HYDROBLAST REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)			
	33.400 L.M.		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$7,270.0000	\$242,818.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-09.86 CONTRAST PAVEMENT MARKING 6"	4.600 L.M.		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$59,000.0000	\$271,400.00
716-09.88 CONTRAST PAVEMENT MARKING 8"	1.000 L.M.		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$69,500.0000	\$69,500.00
716-09.94 CONTRAST PAVEMENT SHADOW MARKING 6"	1.200 L.M.		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$31,000.0000	\$37,200.00
716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)	0.200 L.M.		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$19,800.0000	\$3,960.00
717-01 MOBILIZATION	1.000 LS		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$690,000.0000	\$690,000.00

BRIDGE CATEGORY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
604-10.44 EXPANSION JOINT REPAIRS		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$265.0000	\$197,160.00
744.000 L.F.		
604-10.50 BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS (PARTIAL DEPTH OF SLAB)		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$677.0000	\$19,633.00
29.000 S.Y.		
604-10.53 CONCRETE REPAIRS		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$800.0000	\$16,000.00
20.000 S.Y.		

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Summers-Taylor, Inc.

\$9,168,777.75

SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE

Summers-Taylor, Inc.

\$232,793.00

TOTAL CONTRACT

Summers-Taylor, Inc.

\$9,401,570.75

**STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
SUMMARY OF BIDS
LETTING OF JUNE 02, 2023**

HARDEMAN COUNTY (Contract No. CNX193 Call 010)

STP/HSIP-125(20),35009-3247-94,35009-4247-04,35009-4248-04,STP/HSIP-125(23),35S125-F3-004,35S125-F8-004,35S125-M3-005,STP-57(77),35005-8252-14

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 125 FROM S.R. 57 (L.M. 3.21) TO S.R. 18 (L.M. 19.73), INCLUDING BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT REPAIRS AND THIN EPOXY OVERLAY, AND ON S.R. 57 FROM L.M. 11.24 TO L.M. 11.38.

PROJECT LENGTH - 16.660 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE NOVEMBER 30, 2023

DBE GOAL 7.00%

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Standard Construction Company, Inc.	\$5,743,721.15
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$5,897,624.50

ROADWAY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
202-03	REMOVAL OF RIGID PAVEMENT, SIDEWALK, ETC.		
			309.000 S.Y.
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.	\$35.0000	\$10,815.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$21.6500	\$6,689.85
202-03.01	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT		
			1,530.000 S.Y.
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.	\$73.0000	\$111,690.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$39.9500	\$61,123.50
203-06	WATER		
			32.000 M.G.
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.	\$88.0000	\$2,816.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$5.0000	\$160.00
208-01.05	BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS		
			30.700 L.M.
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,050.0000	\$32,235.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,250.0000	\$38,375.00
303-02	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE B BASE, GRADING (C OR D)		
			4,159.000 TON
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.	\$57.0000	\$237,063.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$50.0000	\$207,950.00
307-01.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A		
			704.000 TON
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.	\$240.0000	\$168,960.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$170.0000	\$119,680.00
403-02.01	TRACKLESS TACK COAT		
			132.000 TON
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,130.0000	\$149,160.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$800.0000	\$105,600.00
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D		
			17,860.000 TON
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.	\$130.0000	\$2,321,800.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$135.0000	\$2,411,100.00
411-01.14	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D VIRGIN MIX		
			3,068.000 TON
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.	\$170.0000	\$521,560.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$148.0000	\$454,064.00
411-12.03	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (8IN WIDTH)		
			23.000 L.M.
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.	\$660.0000	\$15,180.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$785.0000	\$18,055.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
415-01.01 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
	19,705.000 TON		
Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$43.0000	\$847,315.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$49.7500	\$980,323.75
701-01.01 CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4 ")			
	364.000 S.F.		
Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$26.0000	\$9,464.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$25.0000	\$9,100.00
701-02.01 CONCRETE CURB RAMP (RETROFIT)			
	342.000 S.F.		
Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$37.0000	\$12,654.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$35.0000	\$11,970.00
701-02.03 CONCRETE CURB RAMP			
	1,169.000 S.F.		
Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$37.0000	\$43,253.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$35.0000	\$40,915.00
701-02.06 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE (REHABILITATION)			
	50.000 S.F.		
Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$47.0000	\$2,350.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$45.0000	\$2,250.00
702-01 CONCRETE CURB			
	6.200 C.Y.		
Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,020.0000	\$6,324.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$975.0000	\$6,045.00
702-03 CONCRETE COMBINED CURB & GUTTER			
	3.700 C.Y.		
Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,020.0000	\$3,774.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$975.0000	\$3,607.50
705-02.10 GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN			
	38.000 EACH		
Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$110.0000	\$4,180.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$100.0000	\$3,800.00
705-06.20 TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
	40.000 EACH		
Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$3,700.0000	\$148,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,600.0000	\$144,000.00
712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	1.000 LS		
Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$164,000.0000	\$164,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$85,000.0000	\$85,000.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-04.01 FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	122.000 EACH		
Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$15.4000	\$1,878.80
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$30.0000	\$3,660.00
712-05.01 WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
	62.000 EACH		
Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.1000	\$68.20
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$25.0000	\$1,550.00
712-05.03 WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE C)			
	60.000 EACH		
Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.1000	\$66.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$25.0000	\$1,500.00
712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	3,580.000 S.F.		
Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$7.0000	\$25,060.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7.0000	\$25,060.00
712-09.02 REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)			
	8,179.000 L.F.		
Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$0.6500	\$5,316.35
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6.5000	\$53,163.50
713-02.21 SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
	14.000 L.F.		
Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$6.2000	\$86.80
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6.0000	\$84.00
713-15.36 REMOVE SIGN, SUPPORT & FOOTING			
	2.000 EACH		
Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$100.0000	\$200.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$35.0000	\$70.00
713-16.09 RAILROAD ADVANCE WARNING SIGN AND SUPPORT			
	2.000 EACH		
Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$460.0000	\$920.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$220.0000	\$440.00
713-16.20 SIGNS (R7-8, R7-8P)			
	1.000 EACH		
Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$290.0000	\$290.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$185.0000	\$185.00
716-01.21 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 COLOR)			
	558.000 EACH		
Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$39.0000	\$21,762.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$38.0000	\$21,204.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-01.30 REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
	170.000 EACH		
Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$20.5000	\$3,485.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$55.0000	\$9,350.00
716-02.03 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (CROSS-WALK)			
	215.000 L.F.		
Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$19.5000	\$4,192.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$19.0000	\$4,085.00
716-02.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)			
	390.000 S.Y.		
Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$33.0000	\$12,870.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$32.0000	\$12,480.00
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	1,351.000 L.F.		
Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$21.6000	\$29,181.60
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$21.0000	\$28,371.00
716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
	6.000 EACH		
Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$250.0000	\$1,500.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$248.0000	\$1,488.00
716-02.08 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8" DOTTED LINE)			
	125.000 L.F.		
Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$3.1000	\$387.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.0000	\$375.00
716-02.09 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LONGITUDINAL CROSS-WALK)			
	345.000 L.F.		
Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$43.0000	\$14,835.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$42.0000	\$14,490.00
716-03.02 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (RXR)			
	2.000 EACH		
Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$920.0000	\$1,840.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$900.0000	\$1,800.00
716-03.03 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP AHEAD)			
	1.000 EACH		
Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$720.0000	\$720.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$700.0000	\$700.00
716-04.01 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TURN ARROW)			
	1.000 EACH		
Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$310.0000	\$310.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$300.0000	\$300.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-04.10 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (HANDICAP SYMBOL)			
	1.000 EACH		
Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$310.0000	\$310.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$300.0000	\$300.00
716-05.08 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (PARKING LINE)			
	415.000 L.F.		
Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$6.2000	\$2,573.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6.0000	\$2,490.00
716-05.20 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)			
	58.500 L.M.		
Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,330.0000	\$77,805.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,300.0000	\$76,050.00
716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
	58.500 L.M.		
Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$7,100.0000	\$415,350.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6,950.0000	\$406,575.00
716-12.05 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN DOTTED LINE)			
	160.000 L.F.		
Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$3.1000	\$496.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.0000	\$480.00
717-01 MOBILIZATION			
	1.000 LS		
Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$135,000.0000	\$135,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$293,000.0000	\$293,000.00
730-12.01 CONDUIT 1" DIAMETER (PVC SCHEDULE 40)			
	50.000 L.F.		
Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$23.1000	\$1,155.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$500.00
730-14.01 SHIELDED DETECTOR CABLE			
	50.000 L.F.		
Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$2.1000	\$105.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.0000	\$250.00
730-14.02 SAW SLOT			
	204.000 L.F.		
Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$8.4000	\$1,713.60
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.4000	\$693.60
730-14.03 LOOP WIRE			
	408.000 L.F.		
Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$2.1000	\$856.80
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$0.6000	\$244.80

BRIDGE CATEGORY

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

604-10.44 EXPANSION JOINT REPAIRS

227.000 L.F.

Standard Construction Company, Inc.
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

\$320.0000	\$72,640.00
\$385.0000	\$87,395.00

617-04.01 TYPE 1 THIN EPOXY OVERLAY (EPOXY-URETHANE)

2,583.000 S.Y.

Standard Construction Company, Inc.
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

\$38.0000	\$98,154.00
\$54.0000	\$139,482.00

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Standard Construction Company, Inc.	\$5,572,927.15
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$5,670,747.50

SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE

Standard Construction Company, Inc.	\$170,794.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$226,877.00

TOTAL CONTRACT

Standard Construction Company, Inc.	\$5,743,721.15
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$5,897,624.50

**STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
SUMMARY OF BIDS
LETTING OF JUNE 02, 2023**

HARDIN COUNTY (Contract No. CNX269 Call 011)

36S015-S8-004,36S069-S8-006

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 64 (S.R. 15) FROM NEAR THE TENNESSEE RIVER BRIDGE (L.M. 6.73) TO S.R. 128 (L.M. 7.46) AND ON S.R. 69 FROM NEAR FREEWILL LANE (L.M. 20.61) TO U.S. 64 (S.R. 15) (L.M. 22.62).

PROJECT LENGTH - 2.740 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE NOVEMBER 15, 2023

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$1,488,188.56
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,776,478.52

ROADWAY CATEGORY			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
202-03	REMOVAL OF RIGID PAVEMENT, SIDEWALK, ETC.			
		82.000 S.Y.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$50.0000	\$4,100.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$170.0000	\$13,940.00
202-03.01	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT			
		58.000 S.Y.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$40.0000	\$2,320.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$205.0000	\$11,890.00
203-06	WATER			
		4.000 M.G.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$0.0100	\$0.04
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.0000	\$20.00
208-01.05	BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS			
		3.700 L.M.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,100.0000	\$4,070.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,200.0000	\$4,440.00
303-02	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE B BASE, GRADING (C OR D)			
		529.000 TON		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$12.0000	\$6,348.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$50.0000	\$26,450.00
307-02.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A			
		27.000 TON		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$195.0000	\$5,265.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$295.0000	\$7,965.00
307-02.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2			
		1,312.000 TON		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$118.0000	\$154,816.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$132.0000	\$173,184.00
403-02.01	TRACKLESS TACK COAT			
		34.000 TON		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$600.0000	\$20,400.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$34,000.00
411-01.21	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT			
		6.950 L.M.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$2,900.0000	\$20,155.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,900.0000	\$20,155.00
411-02.10	ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D			
		4,933.000 TON		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$123.0000	\$606,759.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$125.0000	\$616,625.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
415-01.01 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
	5,801.000 TON		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$26.0000	\$150,826.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$36.0000	\$208,836.00
611-03.04 GRAY IRON CASTINGS (CATCHBASIN)			
	6,750.000 LB.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$5.0000	\$33,750.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4.0000	\$27,000.00
701-01.01 CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4 ")			
	1,005.000 S.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$13.0000	\$13,065.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$25.0000	\$25,125.00
701-02.01 CONCRETE CURB RAMP (RETROFIT)			
	3,155.000 S.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$38.0000	\$119,890.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$35.0000	\$110,425.00
701-02.03 CONCRETE CURB RAMP			
	300.000 S.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$32.0000	\$9,600.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$35.0000	\$10,500.00
701-02.06 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE (REHABILITATION)			
	100.000 S.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$56.0000	\$5,600.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$45.0000	\$4,500.00
702-01 CONCRETE CURB			
	34.000 C.Y.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$760.0000	\$25,840.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,000.0000	\$68,000.00
712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	1.000 LS		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$34,000.0000	\$34,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	1,482.000 S.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$7.0000	\$10,374.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7.0000	\$10,374.00
712-08.03 ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
	4.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$895.0000	\$3,580.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$895.0000	\$3,580.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-01.21 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 COLOR)			
	247.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$29.0000	\$7,163.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$29.0000	\$7,163.00
716-01.22 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-DIR)(1 COLOR)			
	110.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$29.0000	\$3,190.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$29.0000	\$3,190.00
716-01.30 REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
	66.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$10.0000	\$660.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$40.0000	\$2,640.00
716-02.03 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (CROSS-WALK)			
	120.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$14.0000	\$1,680.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$14.0000	\$1,680.00
716-02.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)			
	128.000 S.Y.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$27.0000	\$3,456.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$27.0000	\$3,456.00
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	845.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$19.0000	\$16,055.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$19.0000	\$16,055.00
716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
	25.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$185.0000	\$4,625.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$185.0000	\$4,625.00
716-02.08 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8" DOTTED LINE)			
	480.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$2.0000	\$960.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.0000	\$960.00
716-02.09 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LONGITUDINAL CROSS-WALK)			
	1,429.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$38.0000	\$54,302.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$38.0000	\$54,302.00
716-02.12 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8IN LINE)			
	0.142 L.M.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$10,560.0000	\$1,499.52
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10,560.0000	\$1,499.52

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-03.01 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (ONLY)			
	4.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$200.0000	\$800.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$200.0000	\$800.00
716-03.06 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (SIGNAL AHEAD)			
	3.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$600.0000	\$1,800.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$600.0000	\$1,800.00
716-04.01 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TURN ARROW)			
	2.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$350.0000	\$700.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$350.0000	\$700.00
716-04.02 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(DOUBLE TURNING ARROW)			
	1.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$400.0000	\$400.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$400.0000	\$400.00
716-04.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE SHOULDER)			
	3,478.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$8.0000	\$27,824.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$8.0000	\$27,824.00
716-04.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT ARROW)			
	4.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$150.0000	\$600.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$150.0000	\$600.00
716-04.14 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LANE REDUCTION ARROW)			
	2.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$250.0000	\$500.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$250.0000	\$500.00
716-05.08 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (PARKING LINE)			
	1,900.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$2.8800	\$5,472.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.0000	\$5,700.00
716-05.20 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)			
	11.240 L.M.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$11,240.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$11,240.00
716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
	10.030 L.M.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$6,600.0000	\$66,198.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6,600.0000	\$66,198.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
717-01 MOBILIZATION			
	1.000 LS		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$34,530.0000	\$34,530.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$119,676.0000	\$119,676.00
730-12.01 CONDUIT 1" DIAMETER (PVC SCHEDULE 40)			
	100.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$10.0000	\$1,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$1,000.00
730-14.01 SHIELDED DETECTOR CABLE			
	100.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$5.0000	\$500.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$25.0000	\$2,500.00
730-14.02 SAW SLOT			
	2,538.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$3.4000	\$8,629.20
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.5000	\$8,883.00
730-14.03 LOOP WIRE			
	6,078.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$0.6000	\$3,646.80
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.0000	\$6,078.00

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Delta Contracting Company, LLC

\$1,488,188.56

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

\$1,776,478.52

TOTAL CONTRACT

Delta Contracting Company, LLC

\$1,488,188.56

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

\$1,776,478.52

**STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
SUMMARY OF BIDS
LETTING OF JUNE 02, 2023**

HENRY COUNTY (Contract No. CNX216 Call 012)

NH/HSIP-54(50),40003-3226-94,40003-4226-04,40003-8226-14

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 54 FROM NEAR S.R. 218 (L.M. 8.80) TO NEAR RUFF STREET (L.M. 11.25), INCLUDING BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT REPAIR.

PROJECT LENGTH - 2.440 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE NOVEMBER 15, 2023

DBE GOAL 7.00%

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$1,248,394.44
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,636,303.60

ROADWAY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
202-03	REMOVAL OF RIGID PAVEMENT, SIDEWALK, ETC.		
		73.000 S.Y.	
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$55.0000	\$4,015.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$130.0000	\$9,490.00
202-03.01	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT		
		200.000 S.Y.	
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$45.0000	\$9,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$150.0000	\$30,000.00
203-06	WATER		
		4.000 M.G.	
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$0.0100	\$0.04
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$20.0000	\$80.00
303-02	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE B BASE, GRADING (C OR D)		
		760.000 TON	
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$12.0000	\$9,120.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$60.0000	\$45,600.00
307-01.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A		
		92.000 TON	
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$148.0000	\$13,616.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$236.0000	\$21,712.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)		
		31.000 TON	
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$600.0000	\$18,600.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$850.0000	\$26,350.00
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D		
		200.000 TON	
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$129.0000	\$25,800.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$170.0000	\$34,000.00
411-01.21	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT		
		4.950 L.M.	
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$2,900.0000	\$14,355.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2,900.0000	\$14,355.00
411-02.10	ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D		
		4,800.000 TON	
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$129.0000	\$619,200.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$143.0000	\$686,400.00
411-12.04	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (4IN WIDTH)		
		2.800 L.M.	
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$1,245.0000	\$3,486.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,800.0000	\$5,040.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
415-01.01 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
	4,790.000 TON		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$24.0000	\$114,960.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$38.3500	\$183,696.50
701-01.01 CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4 ")			
	650.000 S.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$15.0000	\$9,750.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$25.0000	\$16,250.00
701-02.01 CONCRETE CURB RAMP (RETROFIT)			
	2,600.000 S.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$37.0000	\$96,200.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$35.0000	\$91,000.00
705-02.10 GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN			
	1.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$400.0000	\$400.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$400.0000	\$400.00
705-04.03 GUARDRAIL TERMINAL (TYPE 13)			
	1.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$3,000.0000	\$3,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,000.0000	\$3,000.00
706-06.03 RADIUS RAIL			
	25.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$98.0000	\$2,450.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$98.0000	\$2,450.00
712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	1.000 LS		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$33,754.0000	\$33,754.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$75,000.0000	\$75,000.00
712-04.01 FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	50.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$32.0000	\$1,600.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$28.0000	\$1,400.00
712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	1,506.000 S.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$7.0000	\$10,542.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6.8500	\$10,316.10
712-08.03 ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
	3.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$895.0000	\$2,685.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$950.0000	\$2,850.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-02.21 SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
	8.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$6.0000	\$48.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6.0000	\$48.00
713-15.02 REMOVAL & RELOCATION OF SIGN & SUPPORT			
	4.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$110.0000	\$440.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$150.0000	\$600.00
713-16.20 SIGNS (HIGHWAY-RAIL GRADE CROSSING ADVANCE WARNING (W10-1)			
	2.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$250.0000	\$500.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$450.0000	\$900.00
716-01.21 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 COLOR)			
	260.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$29.0000	\$7,540.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$29.0000	\$7,540.00
716-01.23 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR)(2 COLOR)			
	65.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$29.0000	\$1,885.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$29.0000	\$1,885.00
716-01.30 REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
	325.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$10.0000	\$3,250.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$18.0000	\$5,850.00
716-02.03 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (CROSS-WALK)			
	270.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$14.0000	\$3,780.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$14.0000	\$3,780.00
716-02.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)			
	850.000 S.Y.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$24.0000	\$20,400.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$24.0000	\$20,400.00
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	660.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$15.0000	\$9,900.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$15.0000	\$9,900.00
716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
	33.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$185.0000	\$6,105.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$185.0000	\$6,105.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.09 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LONGITUDINAL CROSS-WALK)			
	580.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$38.0000	\$22,040.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$38.0000	\$22,040.00
716-03.01 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (ONLY)			
	5.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$195.0000	\$975.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$195.0000	\$975.00
716-03.02 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (RXR)			
	2.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$600.0000	\$1,200.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$600.0000	\$1,200.00
716-04.01 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TURN ARROW)			
	1.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$350.0000	\$350.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$350.0000	\$350.00
716-04.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE SHOULDER)			
	1,220.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$8.0000	\$9,760.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$8.0000	\$9,760.00
716-05.05 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	250.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$8.0000	\$2,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$8.0000	\$2,000.00
716-05.08 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (PARKING LINE)			
	1,850.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$2.8800	\$5,328.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.8800	\$5,328.00
716-05.20 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)			
	9.200 L.M.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,100.0000	\$10,120.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,100.0000	\$10,120.00
716-05.22 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (LONGITUDINAL CROSS-WALK)			
	540.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$22.0000	\$11,880.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$22.0000	\$11,880.00
716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
	9.200 L.M.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$6,650.0000	\$61,180.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6,650.0000	\$61,180.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
717-01 MOBILIZATION			
	1.000 LS		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$43,600.0000	\$43,600.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$146,800.0000	\$146,800.00
730-12.01 CONDUIT 1" DIAMETER (PVC SCHEDULE 40)			
	50.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$10.0000	\$500.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$22.0000	\$1,100.00
730-14.01 SHIELDED DETECTOR CABLE			
	50.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$5.0000	\$250.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.0000	\$100.00
730-14.02 SAW SLOT			
	204.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$3.4000	\$693.60
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$8.0000	\$1,632.00
730-14.03 LOOP WIRE			
	408.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$0.6000	\$244.80
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.0000	\$816.00

BRIDGE CATEGORY

UNIT PRICE

EXTENSION

604-10.44 EXPANSION JOINT REPAIRS

119.000 L.F.

Delta Contracting Company, LLC
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

\$268.0000
\$375.0000

\$31,892.00
\$44,625.00

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Delta Contracting Company, LLC
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

\$1,216,502.44
\$1,591,678.60

SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE

Delta Contracting Company, LLC
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

\$31,892.00
\$44,625.00

TOTAL CONTRACT

Delta Contracting Company, LLC
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

\$1,248,394.44
\$1,636,303.60

**STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
SUMMARY OF BIDS
LETTING OF JUNE 02, 2023**

JEFFERSON COUNTY (Contract No. CNX134 Call 013)

STP/HSIP-113(26),45010-3213-94,45010-8213-14

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 113 FROM U.S. 25W (U.S 70, S.R. 9) (L.M. 0.00) TO U.S. 25E (S.R. 32) (L.M. 6.30).

PROJECT LENGTH - 5.945 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 31, 2023

DBE GOAL 8.50%

	TOTAL CONTRACT
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$1,482,756.80
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.	\$1,550,202.50

ROADWAY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
208-01.05 BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS			
	14.000 L.M.		
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$750.0000	\$10,500.00
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$1,200.0000	\$16,800.00
307-01.15 ASC MIX (PG64-22) (BPMLC-HM) GRADING CS			
	999.000 TON		
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$143.6500	\$143,506.35
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$150.0000	\$149,850.00
403-01 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
	90.000 TON		
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$800.0000	\$72,000.00
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$90,000.00
415-01.02 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
	13,002.000 S.Y.		
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$6.5000	\$84,513.00
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$6.0000	\$78,012.00
701-01.02 CONCRETE SIDEWALK (6 ")			
	285.000 S.F.		
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$27.5000	\$7,837.50
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$50.0000	\$14,250.00
701-02.01 CONCRETE CURB RAMP (RETROFIT)			
	2,030.000 S.F.		
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$53.0000	\$107,590.00
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$40.0000	\$81,200.00
701-02.03 CONCRETE CURB RAMP			
	180.000 S.F.		
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$83.0000	\$14,940.00
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$40.0000	\$7,200.00
712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	1.000 LS		
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$59,500.0000	\$59,500.00
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$55,000.0000	\$55,000.00
712-04.01 FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	72.000 EACH		
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$2,160.00
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$60.0000	\$4,320.00
712-05.01 WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
	36.000 EACH		
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$36.00
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$45.0000	\$1,620.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	771.000 S.F.		
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$7.5000	\$5,782.50
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$20.0000	\$15,420.00
712-08.03 ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
	3.000 EACH		
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$750.0000	\$2,250.00
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$4,500.0000	\$13,500.00
716-01.21 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 COLOR)			
	403.000 EACH		
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$39.0000	\$15,717.00
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$45.0000	\$18,135.00
716-01.22 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-DIR)(1 COLOR)			
	71.000 EACH		
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$39.0000	\$2,769.00
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$45.0000	\$3,195.00
716-01.23 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR)(2 COLOR)			
	112.000 EACH		
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$39.0000	\$4,368.00
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$45.0000	\$5,040.00
716-01.30 REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
	587.000 EACH		
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$11.0000	\$6,457.00
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$15.0000	\$8,805.00
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	115.000 L.F.		
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$13.0000	\$1,495.00
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$15.0000	\$1,725.00
716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
	5.000 EACH		
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$190.0000	\$950.00
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$200.0000	\$1,000.00
716-02.07 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (24" BARRIER LINE)			
	70.000 L.F.		
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$6.5000	\$455.00
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$15.0000	\$1,050.00
716-02.09 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LONGITUDINAL CROSS-WALK)			
	237.000 L.F.		
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$24.4500	\$5,794.65
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$25.0000	\$5,925.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-03.02 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (RXR)			
	2.000 EACH		
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$525.0000	\$1,050.00
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$600.0000	\$1,200.00
716-03.03 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP AHEAD)			
	2.000 EACH		
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$415.0000	\$830.00
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$800.0000	\$1,600.00
716-04.01 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TURN ARROW)			
	1.000 EACH		
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$250.0000	\$250.00
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$250.0000	\$250.00
716-04.16 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (NOISE STRIP)			
	288.000 L.F.		
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$8.6000	\$2,476.80
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$10.0000	\$2,880.00
716-04.17 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD SYMBOL)			
	2.000 EACH		
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$300.0000	\$600.00
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$350.0000	\$700.00
716-05.20 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)			
	9.800 L.M.		
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$1,350.0000	\$13,230.00
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$1,200.0000	\$11,760.00
716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
	24.500 L.M.		
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$6,800.0000	\$166,600.00
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$6,921.0000	\$169,564.50
716-12.03 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (8IN BARRIER LINE)			
	217.000 L.F.		
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$7.0000	\$1,519.00
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$3.0000	\$651.00
717-01 MOBILIZATION			
	1.000 LS		
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$48,000.0000	\$48,000.00
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$40,000.0000	\$40,000.00

UNIT PRICE

EXTENSION

ROADWAY ALTERNATE AA1 CATEGORY

411-03.07 ACS MIX(PG64-22) THIN LIFT ASPHALT

4,997.000 TON

APAC-Atlantic, Inc.
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.

ROADWAY ALTERNATE AA2 CATEGORY

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

411-03.12 ACS MIX(PG64-22) THIN LIFT D ASPHALT

4,997.000 TON

APAC-Atlantic, Inc.
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.

\$140.0000 \$699,580.00
\$150.0000 \$749,550.00

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$783,176.80
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.	\$800,652.50

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY ALTERNATE AA1

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY ALTERNATE AA2

APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$699,580.00
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.	\$749,550.00

TOTAL CONTRACT

APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$1,482,756.80
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.	\$1,550,202.50

**STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
SUMMARY OF BIDS
LETTING OF JUNE 02, 2023**

MADISON COUNTY (Contract No. CNX217 Call 014)

NH/HSIP-20(80),57105-3227-94,57105-4226-04,57105-8227-14,STP/HSIP-1(476),57S001-F3-002,57S001-F8-002

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 412 (S.R. 20) FROM NEAR I-40 TO U.S. 70 (S.R. 1) INCLUDING BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT REPAIR AND THIN EPOXY OVERLAY, AND ON U.S. 70 (S.R. 1) FROM NEAR MOBILE STREET TO WHITEHALL STREET.

PROJECT LENGTH - 8.760 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE DECEMBER 15, 2023

DBE GOAL 8.50%

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$4,893,190.53
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$5,781,370.60
Ford Construction Company	\$6,120,471.50

ROADWAY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
202-03 REMOVAL OF RIGID PAVEMENT, SIDEWALK, ETC.			
	204.000 S.Y.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$46.0000	\$9,384.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$70.0000	\$14,280.00
Ford Construction Company		\$50.0000	\$10,200.00
202-03.01 REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT			
	1,081.000 S.Y.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$30.0000	\$32,430.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$40.0000	\$43,240.00
Ford Construction Company		\$40.0000	\$43,240.00
203-06 WATER			
	8.000 M.G.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$0.0100	\$0.08
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.0000	\$40.00
Ford Construction Company		\$1.0000	\$8.00
208-01.05 BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS			
	5.930 L.M.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,100.0000	\$6,523.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,250.0000	\$7,412.50
Ford Construction Company		\$1,700.0000	\$10,081.00
303-02 MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE B BASE, GRADING (C OR D)			
	946.000 TON		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$12.2500	\$11,588.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$35.0000	\$33,110.00
Ford Construction Company		\$58.0000	\$54,868.00
307-01.01 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A			
	486.000 TON		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$125.0000	\$60,750.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$150.0000	\$72,900.00
Ford Construction Company		\$180.0000	\$87,480.00
307-01.08 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2			
	606.000 TON		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$125.0000	\$75,750.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$148.0000	\$89,688.00
Ford Construction Company		\$177.0000	\$107,262.00
307-02.01 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A			
	12.000 TON		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$125.0000	\$1,500.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$157.0000	\$1,884.00
Ford Construction Company		\$250.0000	\$3,000.00

		CONTRACT CNX217	
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
307-02.08 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2	166.000 TON		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$125.0000	\$20,750.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$190.0000	\$31,540.00
Ford Construction Company		\$200.0000	\$33,200.00
403-02.01 TRACKLESS TACK COAT	161.000 TON		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$600.0000	\$96,600.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$800.0000	\$128,800.00
Ford Construction Company		\$1,190.0000	\$191,590.00
411-01.21 LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT	5.340 L.M.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$3,000.0000	\$16,020.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,900.0000	\$15,486.00
Ford Construction Company		\$2,900.0000	\$15,486.00
411-02.10 ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D	24,270.000 TON		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$118.0000	\$2,863,860.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$121.0000	\$2,936,670.00
Ford Construction Company		\$136.0000	\$3,300,720.00
415-01.01 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	24,201.000 TON		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$18.6500	\$451,348.65
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$31.6500	\$765,961.65
Ford Construction Company		\$26.0000	\$629,226.00
701-01.01 CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4 ")	1,900.000 S.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$13.0000	\$24,700.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$25.0000	\$47,500.00
Ford Construction Company		\$20.0000	\$38,000.00
701-02.01 CONCRETE CURB RAMP (RETROFIT)	4,005.000 S.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$37.0000	\$148,185.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$35.0000	\$140,175.00
Ford Construction Company		\$40.0000	\$160,200.00
701-02.03 CONCRETE CURB RAMP	485.000 S.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$31.0000	\$15,035.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$35.0000	\$16,975.00
Ford Construction Company		\$32.0000	\$15,520.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-02.10 GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN			
	17.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$125.0000	\$2,125.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$188.0000	\$3,196.00
Ford Construction Company		\$125.0000	\$2,125.00
705-04.10 EARTH PAD FOR GUARD RAIL END TREATMENT			
	1.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,300.0000	\$1,300.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,875.0000	\$1,875.00
Ford Construction Company		\$1,300.0000	\$1,300.00
705-06.30 GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL-2			
	17.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$3,500.0000	\$59,500.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,273.0000	\$55,641.00
Ford Construction Company		\$3,500.0000	\$59,500.00
712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	1.000 LS		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$44,000.0000	\$44,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$200,000.0000	\$200,000.00
Ford Construction Company		\$150,000.0000	\$150,000.00
712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	4,054.000 S.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$7.0000	\$28,378.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7.0000	\$28,378.00
Ford Construction Company		\$7.0000	\$28,378.00
712-07.03 TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)			
	30.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$11.0000	\$330.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$11.0000	\$330.00
Ford Construction Company		\$11.0000	\$330.00
712-08.03 ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
	6.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$895.0000	\$5,370.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$895.0000	\$5,370.00
Ford Construction Company		\$895.0000	\$5,370.00
716-01.21 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 COLOR)			
	645.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$29.0000	\$18,705.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$29.0000	\$18,705.00
Ford Construction Company		\$29.0000	\$18,705.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-01.22 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-DIR)(1 COLOR)			
	645.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$29.0000	\$18,705.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$29.0000	\$18,705.00
Ford Construction Company		\$29.0000	\$18,705.00
716-01.23 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR)(2 COLOR)			
	106.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$29.0000	\$3,074.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$29.0000	\$3,074.00
Ford Construction Company		\$29.0000	\$3,074.00
716-02.03 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (CROSS-WALK)			
	4,762.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$11.0000	\$52,382.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$11.0000	\$52,382.00
Ford Construction Company		\$11.0000	\$52,382.00
716-02.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)			
	983.000 S.Y.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$21.0000	\$20,643.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$21.0000	\$20,643.00
Ford Construction Company		\$21.0000	\$20,643.00
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	2,198.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$12.0000	\$26,376.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$12.0000	\$26,376.00
Ford Construction Company		\$12.0000	\$26,376.00
716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
	192.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$155.0000	\$29,760.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$155.0000	\$29,760.00
Ford Construction Company		\$155.0000	\$29,760.00
716-02.08 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8" DOTTED LINE)			
	1,186.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$2.0000	\$2,372.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.0000	\$2,372.00
Ford Construction Company		\$2.0000	\$2,372.00
716-02.09 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LONGITUDINAL CROSS-WALK)			
	1,170.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$36.0000	\$42,120.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$36.0000	\$42,120.00
Ford Construction Company		\$36.0000	\$42,120.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.12 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8IN LINE)			
	0.625 L.M.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$10,560.0000	\$6,600.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10,560.0000	\$6,600.00
Ford Construction Company		\$10,560.0000	\$6,600.00
716-03.01 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (ONLY)			
	2.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$250.0000	\$500.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$250.0000	\$500.00
Ford Construction Company		\$250.0000	\$500.00
716-03.04 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (SCHOOL)			
	2.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$300.0000	\$600.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$300.0000	\$600.00
Ford Construction Company		\$300.0000	\$600.00
716-04.01 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TURN ARROW)			
	1.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$250.0000	\$250.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$250.0000	\$250.00
Ford Construction Company		\$250.0000	\$250.00
716-04.12 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD LINE)			
	30.000 S.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$20.0000	\$600.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$20.0000	\$600.00
Ford Construction Company		\$20.0000	\$600.00
716-04.13 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (BIKELANE SYMBOL & ARROW)			
	6.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$400.0000	\$2,400.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$400.0000	\$2,400.00
Ford Construction Company		\$400.0000	\$2,400.00
716-05.20 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)			
	41.570 L.M.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,100.0000	\$45,727.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,100.0000	\$45,727.00
Ford Construction Company		\$1,100.0000	\$45,727.00
716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
	41.570 L.M.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$6,650.0000	\$276,440.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6,650.0000	\$276,440.50
Ford Construction Company		\$6,650.0000	\$276,440.50

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-12.05 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN DOTTED LINE)			
	400.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$2.0000	\$800.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.0000	\$800.00
Ford Construction Company		\$2.0000	\$800.00
717-01 MOBILIZATION			
	1.000 LS		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$40,000.0000	\$40,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$225,000.0000	\$225,000.00
Ford Construction Company		\$145,000.0000	\$145,000.00
730-12.01 CONDUIT 1" DIAMETER (PVC SCHEDULE 40)			
	50.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$10.0000	\$500.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$500.00
Ford Construction Company		\$22.0000	\$1,100.00
730-14.01 SHIELDED DETECTOR CABLE			
	50.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$5.0000	\$250.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.0000	\$250.00
Ford Construction Company		\$2.0000	\$100.00
730-14.02 SAW SLOT			
	16,758.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$3.4000	\$56,977.20
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.4000	\$56,977.20
Ford Construction Company		\$8.0000	\$134,064.00
730-14.03 LOOP WIRE			
	33,516.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$0.6000	\$20,109.60
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$0.6000	\$20,109.60
Ford Construction Company		\$2.0000	\$67,032.00

BRIDGE CATEGORY

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

604-10.44 EXPANSION JOINT REPAIRS

263.000 L.F.

Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$290.0000	\$76,270.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$385.0000	\$101,255.00
Ford Construction Company	\$310.0000	\$81,530.00

617-04.01 TYPE 1 THIN EPOXY OVERLAY (EPOXY-URETHANE)

4,181.000 S.Y.

Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$42.0000	\$175,602.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$45.1500	\$188,772.15
Ford Construction Company	\$47.0000	\$196,507.00

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$4,641,318.53
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$5,491,343.45
Ford Construction Company	\$5,842,434.50

SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE

Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$251,872.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$290,027.15
Ford Construction Company	\$278,037.00

TOTAL CONTRACT

Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$4,893,190.53
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$5,781,370.60
Ford Construction Company	\$6,120,471.50

**STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
SUMMARY OF BIDS
LETTING OF JUNE 02, 2023**

MCNAIRY COUNTY (Contract No. CNX268 Call 015)

55S015-S8-005

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 64 (S.R. 15) FROM NEAR SANDY FLAT ROAD (L.M. 5.03) TO NEAR WESTWOOD CIRCLE (L.M. 10.00).

PROJECT LENGTH - 4.970 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE NOVEMBER 15, 2023

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Standard Construction Company, Inc.	\$4,559,164.40
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$5,294,170.50

ROADWAY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
202-03.01 REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT			
	168.000 S.Y.		
Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$59.0000	\$9,912.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$75.0000	\$12,600.00
203-06 WATER			
	13.000 M.G.		
Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$45.0000	\$585.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.0000	\$65.00
208-01.05 BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS			
	11.100 L.M.		
Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,100.0000	\$12,210.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,100.0000	\$12,210.00
303-02 MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE B BASE, GRADING (C or D)			
	1,678.000 TON		
Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$37.0000	\$62,086.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$55.0000	\$92,290.00
307-02.01 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A			
	78.000 TON		
Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$320.0000	\$24,960.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$210.0000	\$16,380.00
307-02.08 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2			
	18,980.000 TON		
Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$98.0500	\$1,860,989.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$105.0000	\$1,992,900.00
403-02.01 TRACKLESS TACK COAT			
	147.000 TON		
Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,030.0000	\$151,410.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$900.0000	\$132,300.00
411-02.10 ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D			
	338.000 TON		
Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$150.0000	\$50,700.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$151.0000	\$51,038.00
411-03.13 ACS MIX(PG70-22) THIN LIFT D ASPHALT			
	7,927.000 TON		
Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$120.0000	\$951,240.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$125.0000	\$990,875.00
411-03.26 ACS MIX(PG70-22) THIN LIFT E ASPHALT			
	2,431.000 TON		
Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$110.0000	\$267,410.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$110.0000	\$267,410.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
411-12.01 SCORING SHOULDERS (CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)			
	2.300 L.M.		
Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,510.0000	\$3,473.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$975.0000	\$2,242.50
411-12.02 SCORING SHOULDERS (NON-CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)			
	4.400 L.M.		
Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,510.0000	\$6,644.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$975.0000	\$4,290.00
415-01.01 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
	21,781.000 TON		
Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$29.4000	\$640,361.40
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$46.0000	\$1,001,926.00
705-02.10 GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN			
	3.000 EACH		
Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$160.0000	\$480.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$188.0000	\$564.00
705-06.20 TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
	3.000 EACH		
Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$4,000.0000	\$12,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,995.0000	\$11,985.00
712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	1.000 LS		
Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$88,000.0000	\$88,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$168,000.0000	\$168,000.00
712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	2,015.000 S.F.		
Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$7.3000	\$14,709.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7.0000	\$14,105.00
712-08.03 ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
	4.000 EACH		
Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$920.0000	\$3,680.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$895.0000	\$3,580.00
716-01.23 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR)(2 COLOR)			
	1,015.000 EACH		
Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$36.0000	\$36,540.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$35.0000	\$35,525.00
716-02.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)			
	126.000 S.Y.		
Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$31.0000	\$3,906.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$30.0000	\$3,780.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	188.000 L.F.		
Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$21.7000	\$4,079.60
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$21.0000	\$3,948.00
716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
	54.000 EACH		
Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$210.0000	\$11,340.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$200.0000	\$10,800.00
716-02.08 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8" DOTTED LINE)			
	1,409.000 L.F.		
Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$2.6000	\$3,663.40
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.0000	\$4,227.00
716-02.11 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (6" DOTTED LINE)			
	2,440.000 L.F.		
Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$2.1000	\$5,124.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.0000	\$4,880.00
716-04.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE SHOULDER)			
	875.000 L.F.		
Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$10.3000	\$9,012.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$8,750.00
716-04.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT ARROW)			
	21.000 EACH		
Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$180.0000	\$3,780.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$170.0000	\$3,570.00
716-05.20 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)			
	46.600 L.M.		
Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,240.0000	\$57,784.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,200.0000	\$55,920.00
716-08.01 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)			
	2,930.000 L.F.		
Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.1000	\$3,223.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.0000	\$2,930.00
716-08.06 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
	2.000 EACH		
Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$210.0000	\$420.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$200.0000	\$400.00
716-08.23 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT ARROW)			
	1.000 EACH		
Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$210.0000	\$210.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$200.0000	\$200.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
	23.900 L.M.		
Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$7,000.0000	\$167,300.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6,800.0000	\$162,520.00
716-12.03 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (8IN BARRIER LINE)			
	1,320.000 L.F.		
Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$2.6000	\$3,432.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.0000	\$3,960.00
717-01 MOBILIZATION			
	1.000 LS		
Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$88,500.0000	\$88,500.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$218,000.0000	\$218,000.00

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Standard Construction Company, Inc.

\$4,559,164.40

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

\$5,294,170.50

TOTAL CONTRACT

Standard Construction Company, Inc.

\$4,559,164.40

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

\$5,294,170.50

**STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
SUMMARY OF BIDS
LETTING OF JUNE 02, 2023**

MONROE COUNTY (Contract No. CNX095 Call 016)

62S068-M8-004,n/a,62S307-M8-002,STP/HSIP-2(273),62003-3225-94,62003-8225-14

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 11 (S.R. 2) FROM THE MCMINN COUNTY LINE TO NEAR S.R. 322, ON S.R. 307 FROM THE MCMINN COUNTY LINE TO S.R. 68 AND ON S.R. 68 FROM NEAR U.S. 11 (S.R. 2) TO NEAR AVALON DRIVE.

PROJECT LENGTH - 14.220 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 31, 2023

DBE GOAL 8.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$3,606,000.00

ROADWAY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
208-01.05 BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS			
	28.500 L.M.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$42,750.00
307-01.15 ASC MIX (PG64-22) (BPMLC-HM) GRADING CS			
	3,168.000 TON		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$148.0000	\$468,864.00
403-01 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
	224.000 TON		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$925.0000	\$207,200.00
411-12.02 SCORING SHOULDERS (NON-CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)			
	13.320 L.M.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$425.0000	\$5,661.00
411-12.03 SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (8IN WIDTH)			
	5.980 L.M.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$425.0000	\$2,541.50
411-12.04 SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (4IN WIDTH)			
	7.200 L.M.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$525.0000	\$3,780.00
415-01.01 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
	3.000 TON		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,200.0000	\$6,600.00
415-01.02 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
	3,473.000 S.Y.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$9.0000	\$31,257.00
611-01.20 ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING MANHOLE			
	5.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,800.0000	\$9,000.00
701-02.01 CONCRETE CURB RAMP (RETROFIT)			
	200.000 S.F.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$110.0000	\$22,000.00
712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	1.000 LS		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$120,953.2500	\$120,953.25
712-04.01 FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	358.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$21.0000	\$7,518.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-05.01 WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
	180.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1.0500	\$189.00
712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	2,437.000 S.F.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$7.0000	\$17,059.00
712-08.03 ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
	4.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$685.0000	\$2,740.00
716-01.21 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 COLOR)			
	1,149.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$40.0000	\$45,960.00
716-01.22 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-DIR)(1 COLOR)			
	269.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$40.0000	\$10,760.00
716-01.30 REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
	1,418.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$10.5000	\$14,889.00
716-02.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)			
	3,445.000 S.Y.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$19.0000	\$65,455.00
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	588.000 L.F.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$10.5000	\$6,174.00
716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
	54.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$240.0000	\$12,960.00
716-02.09 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LONGITUDINAL CROSS-WALK)			
	601.000 L.F.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$22.0000	\$13,222.00
716-02.11 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (6" DOTTED LINE)			
	710.000 L.F.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2.1000	\$1,491.00
716-03.03 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP AHEAD)			
	1.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$635.0000	\$635.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-03.08 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (PED-XING)			
	7.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$580.0000	\$4,060.00
716-04.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT ARROW)			
	2.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$105.0000	\$210.00
716-04.14 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LANE REDUCTION ARROW)			
	6.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$265.0000	\$1,590.00
716-05.20 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)			
	23.900 L.M.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,050.0000	\$25,095.00
716-13.02 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN LINE)			
	59.900 L.M.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3,960.0000	\$237,204.00
716-13.05 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN DOTTED LINE)			
	7,700.000 L.F.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1.0500	\$8,085.00
717-01 MOBILIZATION			
	1.000 LS		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$105,953.2500	\$105,953.25
730-14.02 SAW SLOT			
	4,500.000 L.F.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$8.5000	\$38,250.00
730-14.03 LOOP WIRE			
	9,000.000 L.F.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2.1000	\$18,900.00

UNIT PRICE

EXTENSION

ROADWAY ALTERNATE AA1 CATEGORY

411-03.07 ACS MIX(PG64-22) THIN LIFT ASPHALT

1,010.000 TON

Rogers Group, Inc.

411-03.08 ACS MIX(PG70-22) THIN LIFT ASPHALT

12,477.000 TON

Rogers Group, Inc.

ROADWAY ALTERNATE AA2 CATEGORY

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

411-03.12 ACS MIX(PG64-22) THIN LIFT D ASPHALT

1,010.000 TON

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$149.0000

\$150,490.00

411-03.13 ACS MIX(PG70-22) THIN LIFT D ASPHALT

12,477.000 TON

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$152.0000

\$1,896,504.00

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$1,559,006.00

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY ALTERNATE AA1

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY ALTERNATE AA2

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$2,046,994.00

TOTAL CONTRACT

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$3,606,000.00